SB0196/504233/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 196

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "restricting" in line 8 down through "events;" in line 9 and substitute "altering the number of days during which certain events may be held;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 19, strike "15 FOR EACH EVENT" and substitute "20".

On page 5, in line 11, strike "A" and substitute "ONE"; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute "ONE"; and in line 12, after "paragraph" insert "BUT NOT BOTH".